To download detail, specs & photos visit www.c-sgroup.com
For technical and design assistance call 800-233-8493.
1.53
SSR 200/700 Series
Technical Data:
Aluminum
• Extrusion – C/S uses multiple alloys & tempers which are
established to be the most appropriate for the given use of

Installation Guidelines:
The blockouts must be prepared to receive the joint cover. It is rec-
ommended that the block-out be formed a minimum of 1/8” deeper
to allow the base to be leveled prior to installation of the joint cover.
Apply a high-strength leveling grout to the base of the block-outs
to provide a continuous, solid, flat and level base for the joint cover.
(Note: The block-outs must be level across the joint opening.) Install
base frames with C/S supplied fasteners. Attach center pan with turn-
bar into base frame. Apply backer rod & sealant where shown. For
complete installation instructions, visit www.c-sgroup.com.
1.54
© Copyright 2011 Construction Specialties, Inc.
V 4-11
MODEL JOINT    MINIMUM  MAXIMUM  EXPOSED  BLOCKOUT   BLOCKOUT
  WIDTH    OPENING   OPENING   SURFACE  WIDTH    HEIGHT
SSR-200 2.00" (51mm)  0.75" (19mm)  4.00" (102mm) 13.81" (351mm) 7.69" (195mm) 2.00" (51mm)
SSR-300 3.00" (76mm)  0.75" (19mm)  5.00" (127mm) 13.81" (351mm) 7.19" (183mm) 2.00" (51mm)
SSR-400 4.00'' (102mm) 0.75" (19mm)  6.00" (152mm) 13.81" (351mm) 6.69" (170mm) 2.00" (51mm)
SSR-500 5.00'' (127mm) 0.75" (19mm)  8.50" (191mm) 17.75" (452mm) 8.50" (203mm) 2.00" (51mm)
SSR-600 6.00'' (152mm) 0.75" (19mm)  9.50" (216mm) 17.75" (452mm) 8.00" (191mm) 2.00" (51mm)
SSR-700 7.00'' (178mm) 0.75" (19mm)  10.50" (267mm) 17.75" (452mm) 7.50" (178mm) 2.00" (51mm)
BLOCKOUT
WIDTH
BLOCKOUT
HEIGHT